

UTILITY REPLACEMENT WITH RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017 (S. BLOUNT STREET)

CONTRACT NO. 7957

DATE: 5/5/2017

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$4,300.00	\$9,300.00
10790.0 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB AND GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$17.25	\$5.00
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$17.25	\$5.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$106,000.00	\$47,926.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	180.00	\$42.50	\$7,650.00	\$27.20	\$25.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	385.00	\$11.20	\$4,312.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	75.00	\$5.15	\$386.25	\$6.70	\$10.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	125.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$8.35	\$8.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	600.00	\$4.15	\$2,490.00	\$5.40	\$2.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	84.00	\$19.00	\$1,596.00	\$19.00	\$20.10
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	84.00	\$19.00	\$1,596.00	\$19.00	\$20.10
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	75.00	\$3.80	\$285.00	\$3.80	\$1.75
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	75.00	\$3.80	\$285.00	\$3.80	\$1.75
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	145.00	\$44.00	\$6,380.00	\$43.94	\$35.00
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CURB AND GUTTER(TREE LOCATIONS) - L.F.	20.00	\$44.25	\$885.00	\$43.94	\$36.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	400.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$5.46	\$6.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	300.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$6.67	\$7.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1 - TON	705.00	\$57.68	\$40,664.40	\$57.68	\$56.15
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	265.00	\$1.70	\$450.50	\$1.70	\$2.75
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	2650.00	\$5.80	\$15,370.00	\$3.85	\$4.65
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	230.00	\$4.10	\$943.00	\$4.10	\$4.10
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	240.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	140.00	\$9.10	\$1,274.00	\$9.10	\$9.10
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.85	\$6.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$545.00	\$200.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT WITH RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017 (S. BLOUNT STREET)

CONTRACT NO. 7957

DATE: 5/5/2017

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Capitol Underground, Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$785.00		\$2,500.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	21.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$115.00		\$135.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$50.00		\$50.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	21.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$50.00		\$100.00
20311.1 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (STORM) - EACH	1.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00
20314.1 - REMOVE PIPE (STORM) - L.F.	12.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$50.00		\$65.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	32.00	\$21.40	\$684.80	\$25.00		\$15.00
50424.0 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	48.00	\$287.40	\$13,795.20	\$259.00		\$398.06
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,200.00		\$2,000.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	1.00	\$659.00	\$659.00	\$700.00		\$750.00
90030.0 - 5'X7' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$8,090.00	\$8,090.00	\$10,355.00		\$10,007.00
20311.2 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	2.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00		\$600.00
20335.0 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	0.70	\$2,870.00	\$2,009.00	\$4,350.00		\$1,000.00
20506.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	2.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$440.00		\$500.00
50202.0 - DEWATERING TYPE II - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$500.00		\$500.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	731.00	\$0.10	\$73.10	\$0.01		\$0.10
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	280.00	\$33.75	\$9,450.00	\$59.25		\$50.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	300.00	\$12.95	\$3,885.00	\$21.75		\$9.00
50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	66.00	\$152.50	\$10,065.00	\$275.95		\$245.49
50303.0 - 12" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	94.00	\$137.45	\$12,920.30	\$173.30		\$251.17
50322.0 - 10" PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (C900) - L.F.	27.00	\$270.45	\$7,302.15	\$185.50		\$243.50
50323.0 - 12" PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (C900) - L.F.	487.00	\$138.55	\$67,473.85	\$151.45		\$259.15
50354.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35)-RESURFACING - L.F.	27.00	\$89.20	\$2,408.40	\$101.75		\$243.28
50355.0 - RECONNECT - EACH	2.00	\$3,611.00	\$7,222.00	\$5,150.00		\$3,500.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - EACH	1.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$2,100.00		\$5,000.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH	5.00	\$4,195.00	\$20,975.00	\$3,385.00		\$4,048.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT WITH RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017 (S. BLOUNT STREET)

CONTRACT NO. 7957

DATE: 5/5/2017

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$530.00	\$425.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,500.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	5.00	\$659.00	\$3,295.00	\$700.00	\$900.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	6.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$52.50	\$50.00
90031.0 - BORE AND JACK 12" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER - L.F.	90.00	\$898.00	\$80,820.00	\$600.00	\$657.30
90032.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (PRESSURE) - L.F.	30.00	\$153.10	\$4,593.00	\$84.25	\$204.52
90070.0 - EXCAVATION AND HAULING OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL(UNDISTRIBUTED) - TONS	500.00	\$42.10	\$21,050.00	\$33.10	\$20.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	50.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.85	\$80.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	470.00	\$12.85	\$6,039.50	\$22.95	\$10.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	5.00	\$659.00	\$3,295.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	520.00	\$117.85	\$61,282.00	\$145.70	\$181.70
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$2,515.00	\$5,030.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,581.00
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	4.00	\$2,770.00	\$11,080.00	\$2,665.00	\$3,465.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	120.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$17.00
70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$265.00	\$350.00
68 Items	Totals		\$558,763.55	\$615,410.86	\$636,271.31